4. Financement
Les travaux objet du présent appel d'offres sont financés par le budget

d’investissement public de l’exercice 2025.

5. Coût prévisionnel
Le coût prévisionnel des travaux pour est de :

• 7 000 000 (Sept millions) Fcfa pour le lot 1,
• 5 970 000 (Cinq millions neuf cent soixante-dix mille) Fcfa pour le lot 2,
• 15 000 000 (Quinze millions) Fcfa pour le lot 3.

1 6. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être consulté dans les Services du Maitre d’Ouvrage aux heures
ouvrabies à la Commune d’Arrondissement de Ngaoundéré 2èrTle au Secrétariat
Général, dès publication du présent avis.

[...]

carry out the work covered by this call for tenders.

1
1

1

1

4. Financing
The work covered by this call for tenders is financed by the public investment budget for
the 2025 fiscal year.

5. Estimated Cost
The estimated cost of the work is:

• 7,000,000 (Seven million) CFA francs for Lot 1 ,

• 5,970,000 (Five million nine hundred and seventy thousand) CFA francs for Lot 2,
• 15,000,000 (Fifteen million) CFA francs for Lot 3.
6. Consultation of the Tender Documents

The documents may be consulted at the Contracting Authority's Office during business
9

1hours at the General Secretariat of the Municipality of the Ngaoundéré 2nd District, as
soon as this notice is published.

[...]

bank or insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance, as listed in Exhïbit 12 of
the Tender Document, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original bid validity date, in the
amount of:

• 140,000 (One hundred and forty thou sand) CFA francs for Lot 1,

• 120,000 (One hundred and twenty thousand) CFA francs for Lot 2,

• 300,000 (Three hundred thousand) CFA francs for Lot 3.

1

1

1
1

1

Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must be provided in

original form or as copies certified by the issuing department or competent authority, in